












eraiao, 
title & abstract inc. 

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 
3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 I Phone: 850-466-3077 

THE ATTACHED REPORT IS ISSUED TO: 

SCOTT LUNSFORD, ESCAIVIBIA COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR 

TAX ACCOUNT #: �15-0359-000 �CERTIFICATE #: �2017-8391 

THIS REPORT IS NOT TITLE INSURANCE. THE LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS 
REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE PERSON(S) EXPRESSLY IDENTIFIED BY NAME IN THE PROPERTY 
INFORMATION REPORT AS THE RECIPIENT(S) OF THE PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT. 

The attached Report prepared in accordance with the instructions given by the user named above includes a 
listing of the owner(s) of record of the land described herein together with current and delinquent ad valorem 
tax information and a listing and copies of all open or unsatisfied leases, mortgages, judgments and 
encumbrances recorded in the Official Record Books of Escambia County, Florida that appear to encumber the 
title to said land as listed on page 2 herein. It is the responsibility of the party named above to verify receipt of 
each document listed. If a copy of any document listed is not received, the office issuing this Report must be 
contacted immediately. 

This Report is subject to: Current year taxes; taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years; oil, gas, 
and mineral or any subsurface rights of any kind or nature; easements, restrictions and covenants of record; 
encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters that would be disclosed by an accurate 
survey and inspection of the premises. 

This Report does not insure or guarantee the validity or sufficiency of any document attached, nor is it to be 
considered a title insurance policy, an opinion of title, a guarantee of title, or as any other form of guarantee or 
warranty of title. 

Use of the term "Report" herein refers to the Property Information Report and the documents attached hereto. 

Period Searched: �January 16, 2004 to and including January 16, 2024 �Abstractor: �Stacie Wright 

BY 

4Wa4' 1/ 
Michael A. Campbell, 
As President 
Dated: January 19, 2024 



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 
CONTINUATION PAGE 

January 19, 2024 
Tax Account #: 15-0359-000 

�

1. �The Grantee(s) of the last deed(s) of record is/are: NASHWAN K WATSON A/K/A NASHAWN WATSON 

By Virtue of Quit Claim Deed recorded 8/22/2006 in OR 5975/1245 
ABSTRACTOR'S NOTE: WE INCLUDED PRIOR OWNERS AS IT APPEARS THE QUIT CLAIM 
DEED WAS A DEED IN LIEU OF FORECLOSURE AND A SUIT FOR FORECLSOURE WAS 
OPENED IN 2023. ALL PARTIES ARE NOTICED 

2. The land covered by this Report is: See Attached Exhibit "A" 

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens, and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report appear of 
record: 

a. Mortgage in favor of NationsCredit Mortgage Corporation of Florida recorded 7/30/1999 OR 4446/101 
together with Assignment of Mortgage recorded 12/27/2002 OR 5039-301 

b. Mortgage in favor of Nashawn Watson recorded 7/30/1999 in Official Records Book 4446, Page 105 
together with Mortgage Modification Agreement recorded 10/2/2003 OR 5254/1729 and Notice of Lis 
Pendens recorded 1/9/2024 OR 9089/196 

c. Lien in favor of Escambia County Utilities Authority (n/k/a Emerald Coast Utilities Authority) recorded 
06/19/2002 - OR 4923/188 

d. Certificate of unsafe Structure by City of Pensacola recorded 02/12/2003 - OR 5068/1342 together with 
Certificate of Corrective Action recorded 07/07/2006 - OR 5945/485 

e. Lien in favor of City of Pensacola recorded 9/10/2007 OR 6215/541 
f. Lien in favor of City of Pensacola recorded 11/14/2007 OR 6247/1858 
g. Lien in favor of City of Pensacola recorded 4/27/2009 OR 6452/1103 
h. Lien in favor of City of Pensacola recorded 12/1/2009 OR 6534/1727 
i. Lien in favor of City of Pensacola recorded 1/5/2011 OR 6676/356 
j. Lien in favor of City of Pensacola recorded 11/26/2013 OR 7106/1518 
k. Lien in favor of City of Pensacola recorded 9/12/2014 OR 7227/220 
1. Lien in favor of City of Pensacola recorded 6/25/2015 OR 7365/588 
m. Lien in favor of City of Pensacola recorded 1/13/2016 OR 7463/1156 
n. Lien in favor of City of Pensacola recorded 10/6/2016 OR 7602/1347 
o. Tax Lien in favor of Department of Revenue/Internal Revenue Service recorded 5/21/2019 OR 8098/583 

4. Taxes: 
Taxes for the year(s) 2016-2022 are delinquent. 
Tax Account #: 15-0359-000 
Assessed Value: $8,388.00 
Exemptions: NONE 

�

5. �We find the following HOA names in our search (if a condominium, the condo does book and page are included 
for your review): NONE 

Payment of any special liens/assessments imposed by City. County. and/or State. 
Note: Escamnbia County and/or local municipalities may impose special liens/assessments. These liens/assessments are not 
discovered in a title search or shown above. These special assessments typically create a lien on real property. The entity 
that governs subject property must be contacted to verify payment status. 



PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC. 
PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 

3050 Concho Drive, Pensacola, Florida 32507 I Phone 850-466-3077 
Scott Lunsford 
Escambia County Tax Collector 
P.O. Box 1312 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA 

TAX DEED SALE DATE: � 

TAX ACCOUNT #: 

APR 3, 2024 

15-0359-000 

CERTIFICATE #: � 2017-8391 
In compliance with Section 197.522, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of 
those persons, firms, and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above-described 
property. The above-referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed 
sale. 

Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521 
Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502 
Homestead for 2023 tax year. 

NASHWAN K WATSON A/K/A 
NASHAWN WATSON 
1231 LEPLEY RD 
PENSACOLA, FL 32534 

HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL NETWORK, INC 
8400 NORMANDALE LAKE BLVD 
SUITE 250 
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55437 

    

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY 
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
400 W BAY ST STE 35045 
JACKSONVILLE FL 32202 - 4437 

MARIO DION WEATHERS AND 
JACQUELINE GOLAY 
1019 N "C" ST 
PENSACOLA, FL 32501 

EMERALD COAST UTILITIES AUTHORITY 
9255 STURDEVANT ST 
PENSACOLA, FL 32514 

Certified and delivered to Escambia County Tax Collector, this 19th  day of January, 2024. 
PERDIDO TITLE & ABSTRACT, INC. 

BY: Michael A. Campbell, As It's President 

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but addresses are not 
guaranteed to be true or correct. 



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT 

January 19, 2024 
Tax Account #:15-0359-000 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
EXHIBIT "A" 

LT 14 BLK 28 WEST KING TRACT OR 5975 P 1245 CA 106 

SECTION 00, TOWNSHIP 05, RANGE 00 W 

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 15-0359-000(0424-21) 



Prepared by and Return to: 

AA 

STATE 0 W LORIDA 
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA 

TRANSCONTINENTAL TITLE 
4900 BAYOU BLVD., SUITE 208 

,/p
/PBNSACOLA, FL 32503 

ursuant to the issuance of 
Title Insurance. 
File #: P1 02337 
PARCEL LD .#: 00-OS-00-9060-014-028  

OR BK �-46- AN- lEk P61t 
Escambia County, Florida 

INSTRUMENT 99-637E39 

DEED XC STIIS P1) I ESC I]) $ 350.00 
ovyjrnra �i, U.E( 

By: 

RCI ui 30 19'39 03:04 p. 
EscaUbia bounty. Florida 

rnie Le plagaha E C1e"' of theCirCU Court 
IUMENT 99-637239 NSTR  

WARRANTY DEED 
This WARRANTY DEED, dated JULY, 1999 BY NASHAWN WATSON. A SINGLE PERSON, 
hereinafter called the GRANTOR, to MXlö DION WEATHERS, A SINGLE PERSON AND 
JACQUELINE GO]IAY, A SfNGLE PERSON - �, hereinatter called GRANTEE: 

(Wherever used herein the terms GRANTOR" and 'GRANTEE include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives 
and assigns of Individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations.) 

WITNESSETH: That the GRANTOR, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other valuable 
considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, 
releases, conveys and confirms unto the (TRANTEE, all that certain land situate in ESCAMBIA County, 
Florida, viz: 

LOT 14, BLOCK 28 OF THE WEST KING TRACT, ACCORDING TO MAP OF SAID CITY COPYRIGHTED BY THOS. 
C. �WATSON �IN �1906, �LYING �IN �ESCAMBIA �COUNTY, �FLORIDA. 

SUBJECT TO covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, limitations, easements and agreements of 
record, if any; taxes and assessments for the year 1999 and subsequent years; and to all applicable zoning 
ordinances and/or restrictions and prohibitions imp �by govermental authorities, if any, 

TOGETHER with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise 
appertaining. 

TQ HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in fee simple forever. 

THE GRANTOR hereby covenants with said GRANTEE that, except as above noted, the GRANTOR is 
lawfully seized of said land in fee simple that the GRANTOR has good right and lawful authority to sell 
and convey said land' that the GRANTOk hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the 
same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the date set forth above. 

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF THE 
FOLLOWING WITNESSES: 

GRANTOR(S): 

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acnowledged befor 
NASHAWN WATSON, who is personally known to me or 
identification.  

me on this JULY S, 1999, �BY 
S produced their rivers Licenses as 



































THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED 
BY AND IS TO BE RETURNED TO: 

B. Carol Merrtt* 
Escambia County Utilities Authority 
9255 Sturdevant St 
Pensacola, Florida 32514 

4?446 it- 
Notary P" c - State of H 

OR SK �P6I 413 4E3, 
Escaabia County Florida 

INSTRUMENT 2002-976559 
RCD Jun 19 2002 02:14 p. 
Escambia bounty, Florida 

ERNIE LEE NASAl-IA 
Clerk of the Circuit Court 

INSTRUMENT 2002-976559 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA 

NOTICE OF LIEN Fig 
Notice is hereby given that the ESCAMBIA COUNTY UTiLITIES AUTHORITY has a lien 

against the following described real property situated in Escambia County. Florida, for water, wastewater 
and/or sanitation service provided to the following customer 

LT 14 BLK 28 WEST KING TRACT OR 4446 P 100 CA 106 

Customer Jacciueline (olay & Mario Dion Weathers  
Account Number 221547-1321  
Amount of Lien: $  q 2 91 �,together with additional unpaid utility service charges, if 

any, which may accrue subsequent to the date of this notice, and simple interest on unpaid charges at 18 
percent per annum, or at such lesser rate as may be allowed by law. 

This lien is imposed in accordance with Section 159.17, Florida Statutes, Chapter 92-248, Laws of 
Florida, as amended and Escambia County Utilities Authority Resolution 87-10, as amended. 

Provided, however, that if the above-named customer has conveyed said property by means of a 
deed recorded in the public records of Escambia County, Florida, prior to the recording of this instrument, or if 
the interest of the above-named customer is foreclosed by a proceeding in which notice of us pendens has 
been filed prior to the recording of this instrument, this lien shall be void and of no effect. 

Dated: June 18,, 2002 

Escambia County Utilities Authority 

By �. (ZW  
STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of June,2022,  by  B.Carol Merritt  

of the Escambia County Utilities Authority, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath. 

SUZANNE COFFEY 
My Comm. Exp, Dec. 17,2005 
D984 
.r3onaily Known () Otter lO 

[NOTARY SEAL] 

RsYIssd 511 1G 
RVVKIB  



OR BK 
Egcaabja County Florid INSTRUMENT 20&3-059 196 
RCD Feb 12 2003 04:29 p. 
Esca.bia bounty, Flat i 

ERNIE LEE MH3fl-Ifl 
Clerk of the Circuit Court 

INSTRUMENT 2003-059196 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA 

CERTIFICATE OF UNSAFE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a structure on the following described parcel of land in 
Pensacola, Escambja County, Florida, to-wit: 

1019 North "C" Street 

Legal Description: �Lot 14, Block 28, West King Tract, 
Escambia County, City of Pensacola, Florida 

Owner: �Mario Dion Weathers 
Jacqueline Golay 
1019 N. "C" Street 
Pensacola, FL 32501 

has been determined to be UNSAFE and in violation of the Standard Unsafe Building Abatement 
Code adopted by Section 14-1-131 of the Code of the City of Pensacola. It is unlawful for anyone 
to occupy the structure. The owner of record of the land has been notified of this condition but has 
(as of the date of this notice) failed or refused to satisfactorily abate the unsafe condition. 

The City of Pensacola intends to commence action to abate the unsafe condition and to 
impose a lien against the property for all costs incurred in connection therewith. 

ell 

Delmus N. Wilkinson 
Director of Inspection Services 
City of Pensacola, Florida 

This Instrument Prepared By: 
Delmus N. Wilkinson 
P.O. Box 12910 
Pensacola, Florida 32521 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  \ Uday of  February, 200315. 
by Delmus N. Wilkinson, who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath. 

QaXk,Q~, e, t 67)34~ a~-_ 
Carla E. Schneider 
Notary Public 



Recorded in Public Records 07/07/2006 at 02:53 PM OR Book 5945 Page 485, 
Instrument #2006068837, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia 
County, FL Recording $10.00 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA 

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTIVE ACTION 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that corrective action has been taken upon the building(s) or 
structure(s) on the following described parcel of land in Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida, to-
wit: 

1019 North "C" Street 

Legal Description: �Lot 1.4, Block 28, West King Tract, 
Escambia County, City of Pensacola, Florida 

Owner: Mario Dion Weathers 
Jacqueline Golay 
1019 N. "C" Street 
Pensaocla, FL 32501 

Structure(s) has/have been demolished and the structure(s) is/are no longer unsafe Iftm the condition 
for which corrective action was necessary. 

liamO. Weeks 
Building Official 
City of Pensacola, Florida 

This instrument prepared by: 
William 0. Weeks 
Inspection Services 
P. 0. Box 12910 
Pensacola, Florida 32521 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this �day of June, 2006 by William 0. 
Weeks  who is personally known to me and who did not take an oath. 

Carla E. Schneider 
Notary Public 


























































